

### DESCRIPTION

Herpatch Cold Sore Serum is the innovative and effective way to treat your cold sore symptoms quickly and easily. Thanks to the easy-to-use tube, the serum can be applied directly to the affected area. Upon application the white serum will be activated and form a transparent patch over the wound. You will notice the effect instantly.

Besides protecting the skin from drying out, this physical shield also helps to make the cold sore largely invisible. It will be less perceptible, while reducing the discomfort you may experience when having an outbreak.

Herpatch Cold Sore Serum's improved formula contains active oxygen, which is a proven critical element for speeding up the healing process.

#### **INTENDED USE**

Herpatch Cold Sore Serum is a medical device in the form of a film-forming serum with the intended use of desensitizing and healing cold sores by forming a mechanical barrier and thereby managing the micro-environment of the injured skin.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS OF USE**

- Before use, make sure that your hands are clean and dry.
- Wash or rinse the affected area.
- Gently apply the film forming Serum on the cold sore so that it adequately covers all lesions and a margin of healthy skin surrounding them. Close tube after each use.
- After a few minutes the white serum forms a protective and transparent film over the cold sore.
- The Serum can be reapplied, if necessary, every 3-4 hours until the cold sore is completely healed. The film can be removed, if necessary, with warm water.
- You can use Herpatch Cold Sore Serum at any stage of the outbreak. However, we suggest applying it at first sign of an outbreak.

#### PRECAUTIONS

Only use a small amount of Herpatch Cold Sore Serum for each application. Do not peel off the film formed on the cold sore without first moisturizing the film with warm water; otherwise this could tear open the cold sore. Use warm water to remove residue of the product from your hands. If the cold sore and/ or the symptoms persist(s) after 12 days consult a healthcare professional. Do not use the product when suffering from immunosuppression. Avoid swallowing the product. For external use only. Do not use inside the mouth, eyes, on mucous membranes or for treatment of genital herpes. If you are pregnant or breast feeding, consult a healthcare professional before using. Not recommended for children under the age of 12 without supervision. For children less than 4 years consult a healthcare professional before using the product. Keep out of reach of children. If the packaging has been damaged, the product should not be used. If local hypersensitivity reactions or discomfort on the application site appear, the use of the product should be discontinued. Individuals who are hypersensitive to one of the ingredients should not use the product. It's advised not to share the product with other individuals as contamination could be possible. Avoid that liquid leaking from a cold sore comes in contact with the Herpatch Cold Sore Serum applicator. In the event that some fluid comes into contact with the applicator,

clean the applicator with a tissue. After opening, the product needs to be used within 3 months. Store the product in a dry, cool place away from direct sunlight. Keep away from heat, sparks and open fire. Do not refrigerate.

#### INGREDIENTS

Aqua, Alcohol denat., Styrene/Acrylate Copolymer, Polyvinyl Alcohol, Glycerin, Beta-glucan, Glycerin (and) Water (and) Perfluorodecalin (and) Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil (and) Sucrose Palmitate (and) Glycosphingolipids (and) Xanthan Gum (and) Sodium Benzoate (and) Potassium Sorbate, Porphyridium Polysaccharide, Zinc Sulfate

# GENERAL PRECAUTIONS DURING THE OUTBREAK OF A COLD SORE

- Do not touch the cold sore due to the risk of further infection of other areas.
- In the event that the cold sore has been touched, wash your hands.
- Avoid touching the eyes.
- Keep away from new born babies.
- Do not share anything which may be contaminated with saliva (toothbrush, glass, ...).
- Avoid intense physical contact.
- Avoid UV exposure.
- People with particulary severe Herpes labialis (cold sore) infection and/or if the infection spreads to other skin areas should be encouraged to seek medical advice.

Notice: any serious incident that has occurred in relation to this device should be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authority of the Member State in which you are established.

#### SYMBOLS

- 📼 = Medisch hulpmiddel
- **=** Manufacturer
- Image: State of the state o
- 🗧 = Expiry date
- III = Read the instructions of use
- 🔆 = Keep away from direct sunlight
- 🍧 = Keep dry
- Solution = Do not use if package is damaged
- (ii) = Single patient, multiple use'

## ----

( )

Sylphar nv - Xavier De Cocklaan 24 - 9831 Deurle - Belgium www.herpatch.com



We'd love to hear from you and get any feedback you have on our product.

